## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Saab Tech Electronics AB	04/04/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saab AB	
Street Address:	Koncernstab Ekonomi	
City:	Linkoeping	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	581 88	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09959205

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-572-0327

 Email:
 thill@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Tiara Hill

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Burton A. Amernick

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020964 FRAME: 0819

500542969

1 \$40.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Saab Tech Electronics AB, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden having its principal place of business at S-175; 88 Jarfalla; SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letter Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, SAAB AB, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden having its principal place of business at Koncernstab Ekonomi, 581 88 Linkoeping, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letter Patent and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Five Dollar (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

# SCHEDULE A

•				
Pafent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
6690332		Christer Eckersten, et al.	ANTENNA METHOD AND DEVICE WITH PREDICTIVE SCAN POSITION	US
Date: Apt	il 4, 2008	Signature:	<u> </u>	
			nab Tech Electronics AB iöran Wedholm, Managing	) Director
Date: Apr	il 4, 2008	Signature:	Donnay	Manager Commence
	Service Service  Control of the Service Service  Control of the Service Servic	S:	aab en Electronics Ab Johan Wallgren, Contro	iler
Trato M	<u> </u>		La Salana	ant in the
System, million	,		Saab Ab Erke Loijene Glen : 1 Greec VP	ti • • • a • •
Dale A	<u>u 18,000</u>		Harridan -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
van 44 p	Badjafiatia a Nasyla, sistema an		Saaby of anne Gunner	xe*18237